

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.14934 OF 2004**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
61.	15.12.2025	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Nausheen Najm Us Sahar, learned counsel representing Mr. M V Durga Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>List this matter on 19.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p>	

