

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.14934 OF 2004
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
64.	11.02.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. M V Durga Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Kishore Rai, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.6, 47 to 49.</p> <p>Mr. Dishit Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.50.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners will continue with his submissions on 18.02.2026.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.4, 47 to 49 submits that the respondent Nos.7 to 46 are not necessary parties.</p> <p>The respondent No.50, who is the Legal Representative of the respondent No.5, is represented.</p> <p>The Court is also informed that learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 has passed away.</p> <p>The Registry shall hence issue notice to the respondent No.2.</p> <p>The respondent Nos.2 to 6 were the applicants before the Special Court under A.P. Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, Hyderabad.</p> <p>The respondent Nos.47 to 49 are the legal heirs of the respondent No.3.</p> <p>List this matter on 18.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p>	