

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.14934 OF 2004**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
65.	25.03.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Syed Kaleem Ahmed, learned counsel representing Mr. M V Durga Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>List this matter on 01.04.2026.</p> <p>The Registry shall file a Report on the service to the respondent No.2 in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p>	