

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.14934 OF 2004
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
66.	01.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. M V Durga Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Divya Rai Sohni, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.6, 47 to 49.</p> <p>Mr. Dishit Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.50 (Online).</p> <p>The Registry has filed a Report dated 30.03.2026 stating that, pursuant to the Court's order dated 11.02.2026, notice was issued to the respondent No.2 on 12.02.2026 and the same was returned unserved with an endorsement "Insufficient Address."</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that counsel will try to ascertain the correct address of the respondent No.2 and serve notice afresh.</p> <p>The respondent Nos.6, 47 to 49 and 50, who are represented, will also make an effort to locate the respondent No.2 since all the respondents are family members.</p> <p>List this matter on 22.04.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p>	